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Ohio Survey Results

The candidates for President this fall are
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump. If the election were today, who
would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton............cccooiii e 46%
Donald Trump ..o 42%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

The candidates for U.S. Senate are Democrat
Ted Strickland and Republican Rob Portman. If
the election were today, who would you vote
for?

Ted Strickland...........ooviiiiiiiiiee 39%
ROD POMMAN ..o 48%
NOE SUME ..eeiice e 13%

The federal minimum wage has been $7.25 an
hour since 2009. Do you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose or
strongly oppose raising the federal minimum
wage?

STige]alo|\VEST01 ] olo] o SR 48%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ......ccevvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeee, 22%
Somewhat OPPOSE.......ccevvvviviiiiiiiiiiieeieeeaaeen 14%
Strongly OPPOSE .covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 12%
NOE SUMe ..o, 3%
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Congress may consider a proposal that would
raise the federal minimum wage from $7.25 an
hour to $10 an hour at first, and then raise it
each year after that until it reaches $15 an
hour. Would you strongly support, somewhat
support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose
this approach to increasing the federal
minimum wage?

STige]ale|\VEST01 o] olo] o SF 39%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ......ccevvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 21%
Somewhat OPPOSE.......cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeaeeen 14%
Strongly OPPOSE .ceevvvvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 22%
NOE SUMe ..., 4%

Congressional Republicans have blocked any
action to raise the federal minimum wage,
which has been $7.25 an hour since 2009. If a
candidate for Senate or the House of
Representatives opposed raising the minimum
wage, would that make you much more likely
somewhat more likely, somewhat less likely or
much less likely to vote for them?

Much more likely...........ccoooeeiiiii, 17%
Somewhat more likely............ccccoii. 18%
Somewhat less likely............ccccvvvviiiiiinnnn. 20%
Much less likely...........cccoeoiii, 31%
NOE SUMe ... 13%
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Q6 Ted Strickland has called for raising the federal
minimum wage so that no one who works full
time has to live in poverty. Does this make you
much more likely, somewhat more likely,
somewhat less likely or much less likely to
support Ted Strickland?

Much more likely...........ccooeeiiii, 33%
Somewhat more likely............cccccv. 18%
Somewhat less likely...........cccccovvviiiiiiinnnn. 12%
Much less likely...........cccoooeiii, 26%
NOE SUIE .o 10%
Q7 In 2014, Rob Portman voted against raising
the minimum wage to $10.10 an hour. Does
this make you much more likely, somewhat
more likely, somewnhat less likely or much less
likely to support Rob Portman?
Much more likely...........ccooeeiiiii, 22%
Somewhat more likely............ccccovi. 17%
Somewhat less likely...........ccccovvvviiiiiinnin. 17%
Much less likely...........cccooeii, 33%
NOE SUIE .o 10%
Q8 Having heard all the information in this poll, let
me ask you again: The candidates for U.S.
Senate are Democrat Ted Strickland and
Republican Rob Portman. If the election were
today, who would you vote for?
Ted Strickland..............eeeeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienens 40%
Rob Portman............ccccoe e 46%
NOE SUIE .o 14%
Q9 Inthe 2012 election for President, did you vote
for Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack Obama............cccooeeiiiiiien 50%
Mitt ROMNEY .....oooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember................... 8%
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Q10 Do you consider yourself to be very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ....ccoooeieeeeeeieeee 12%
Somewhat liberal............ccccceeiiiiiiiis 18%
MOEIALE......eveiiiieee it 32%
Somewhat conservative.............cccouveveeeerinnns 24%
Very CONServative ...........cccceeeeveeeeeiiieeesaeeenn 14%

Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If you are a
Republican, press 2. If you are an
independent, press 3.

Democrat ........ccooviiiiiiiiii 39%
Republican ...........cccooe i 38%
Independent ... 23%

Q13 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISpaniC ... 2%
WHILE .o 82%
AFriCan-AMEriCaN .......coocvevveiiiiiie e 13%
(0] { 1= 3%

Q14 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 2. 14%
B0t 45 23%
A6 10 B5.......ceeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 42%
Olderthan 65 ........cccovvvviiiiiiiii 21%

Q15 Was your personal total income before taxes in
2015 more or less than $31,000?

More than $31,000 .......cccceeeeiiiiiviriieeieeeeieeene, 53%
Less than $31,000.......ccccceviieiiiieiriieeeeeeeieiene, 30%
Don't care t0 Say ......ooevevvieiiiiiieieiie e 18%
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Q16 Mode

PRONE ..o 80%

INEEIMEL. ..o 20%
August 26-27, 2016 3020 I-_|ighw00ds Blvd. 1D
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Clinton/ Trump

Clinton/ Trump

Hillary |Donald Not
Base |Clinton | Trump sure
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton |46% 100% - -
Donald Trump |42% - 100% -
Not sure | 12% - - 100%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary |Donald Not
Base |Clinton | Trump | sure
Increase Minimum
Wage Support/Oppose
Strongly support |48% 73% 26% 28%
Somewhat support | 22% 17% 26% 27%
Somewhat oppose | 14% 6% 20% 20%
Strongly oppose |12% 1% 23% 20%
Not sure | 3% 2% 4% 5%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary |Donald Not
Base |Clinton | Trump | sure
Candidate Opposed to
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely [17% 9% 27% 17%
Somewhat more likely |18% 7% 31% 20%
Somewhat less likely |20% 23% 18% 17%
Much less likely |31% 54% 11% 17%
Not sure | 13% 8% 13% 28%

Hillary |Donald Not
Base |Clinton | Trump | sure
Strickland/Portman
Ted Strickland [39%  74% 8% 18%
Rob Portman |48% 14% 83% 52%
Notsure [13%  11%  10% 30%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary |Donald Not
Base |Clinton | Trump | sure
Gradual Increase of
Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Strongly support | 39% 63% 14% 28%
Somewhat support |21% 23% 19% 20%
Somewhat oppose | 14% 7% 22% 16%
Strongly oppose |22% 5% 40% 24%
Not sure | 4% 2% 4% 12%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary |Donald Not
Base |Clinton | Trump | sure
Strickland Support
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |33% 60% 9% 13%
Somewhat more likely |18% 20% 14% 26%
Somewhat less likely |12% 6% 17% 15%
Much less likely |26% 4% 51% 29%
Not sure [10%  10% 9% 18%
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Clinton/ Trump
Hillary |Donald Not
Base |Clinton | Trump | sure
Portman Opposed
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |22% 7% 38% 27%
Somewhat more likely |17% 3% 33% 21%
Somewhat less likely |17% 21% 12% 20%
Much less likely |33% 57% 10% 20%
Not sure | 10% 11% 8% 12%
Strickland/Portman
Ted Rob Not
Base |Strickland |Portman | sure
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton |46% 86% 14% 41%
Donald Trump |42% 8% 73% 32%
Not sure | 12% 5% 13% 27%
Strickland/Portman
Ted Rob Not
Base |Strickland |Portman | sure
Increase Minimum
Wage Support/Oppose
Strongly support |48% 2% 26% 55%
Somewhat support | 22% 16% 27% 24%
Somewhat oppose | 14% 7% 20% 12%
Strongly oppose |12% 2% 23% 8%
Not sure | 3% 3% 4% 1%

Clinton/ Trump
Hillary |Donald Not
Base |Clinton | Trump | sure
Strickland/Portman
Re-Vote
Ted Strickland | 40% 2% 11% 22%
Rob Portman |46% 12% 81% 53%
Not sure | 14% 17% 8% 24%
Strickland/Portman
Ted Rob Not
Base |Strickland |Portman sure
Strickland/Portman
Ted Strickland | 39% 100% - -
Rob Portman |48% - 100% -
Not sure | 13% - - 100%
Strickland/Portman
Ted Rob Not
Base |Strickland |Portman | sure
Gradual Increase of
Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Strongly support | 39% 62% 18% 36%
Somewhat support |21% 20% 19% 32%
Somewhat oppose | 14% 7% 21% 13%
Strongly oppose |22% 7% 37% 15%
Not sure | 4% 4% 5% 3%
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Strickland/Portman Strickland/Portman
Ted Rob Not Ted Rob Not
Base |Strickland |Portman | sure Base |Strickland |Portman | sure
Candidate Opposed to Strickland Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely |[17% 8% 28% 9% Much more likely |33% 63% 9% 24%
Somewhat more likely |18% 9% 27% 16% Somewhat more likely |18% 21% 14% 27%
Somewhat less likely |20% 24% 17% 19% Somewhat less likely |12% 6% 17% 10%
Much less likely |31% 53% 13% 30% Much less likely |26% 1% 52% 16%
Not sure | 13% 6% 15% 26% Not sure | 10% 9% 8% 24%
Strickland/Portman Strickland/Portman
Ted Rob Not Ted Rob Not
Base |Strickland |Portman | sure Base |Strickland |Portman | sure
Portman Opposed Strickland/Portman
Raising Minimum Re-Vote
‘If\l’lf‘js More/Less Ted Strickland | 40% 91% 5%  15%
Much more likely |22% 5%  40% 11% Rob Portman | 46% 1%  92% 14%
Somewhat more likely |17% 5%  31% 10% Not sure [14% 8% 3% 7%
Somewhat less likely |17% 20% 14% 21%
Much less likely |33% 61% 8% 33%
Not sure | 10% 9% 7% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Clinton/ Trump Strickland/Portman
Hillary Clinton |46%  81% 7% 23% Ted Strickland |39%  71% 4% 24%
Donald Trump |42%  10% 80% 49% Rob Portman |48%  17% 88% 36%
Not sure | 12% 8% 13% 28% Not sure |13%  12% 9% 39%
August 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Increase Minimum
Wage Support/Oppose
Strongly support [48%  71% 21% 33%
Somewhat support |22%  16% 29% 27%
Somewhat oppose | 14% 7% 20% 26%
Strongly oppose |12% 4% 25% 7%
Not sure | 3% 2% 5% 7%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Candidate Opposed to
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely [17%  11% 26% 19%
Somewhat more likely |18% 9% 31% 13%
Somewhat less likely [20%  22% 18% 21%
Much less likely [31%  50% 10% 16%
Not sure | 13% 8% 15% 30%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Portman Opposed
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |22% 8% 41% 19%
Somewhat more likely |17% 6% 33% 14%
Somewhat less likely [17%  21% 11% 24%
Much less likely [33%  54% 8% 24%
Not sure |10%  11% 7% 20%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Gradual Increase of
Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Strongly support [39%  60% 13% 21%
Somewhat support |21%  22% 18% 30%
Somewhat oppose | 14% 7% 23% 18%
Strongly oppose | 22% 8% 41% 24%
Not sure | 4% 3% 5% 6%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Strickland Support
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely [33%  56% 7% 14%
Somewhat more likely |18%  21% 12% 31%
Somewhat less likely |12% 7% 18% 11%
Much less likely [26% 7% 54% 18%
Not sure |10%  10% 8% 26%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Strickland/Portman
Re-Vote
Ted Strickland |40%  71% 6% 27%
Rob Portman |46%  14% 87% 35%
Not sure |14%  15% 7% 38%
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Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton |46% 86% 70% 57% 16% 5%
Donald Trump [42% 10% 16% 30% 68% 90%
Not sure | 12% 4% 14% 14% 16% 5%
Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Increase Minimum
Wage Support/Oppose
Strongly support |48% 87% 66% 53% 25% 19%
Somewhat support [22%  10% 21% 22% 32% 17%
Somewhat oppose | 14% 1% 8% 13% 18% 26%
Strongly oppose | 12% 1% 2% 8% 20% 35%
Not sure | 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Candidate Opposed to
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |[17% 20% 8% 11% 20% 41%
Somewhat more likely |18% 6% 13% 17% 31% 20%
Somewhat less likely [20% 15% 24% 24% 17% 15%
Much less likely [31% 56% 51% 34% 13% 8%
Not sure |13% 4% 4% 14% 19% 17%
Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Portman Opposed
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely [22% 12% 10% 11% 35% 53%
Somewhat more likely |17% 3% % 14% 34% 24%
Somewhat less likely |17% 9% 18% 28% 12% 8%
Much less likely [33% 59% 59% 37% 9% 8%
Not sure |10% 18% 6% 11% 10% 6%

Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Strickland/Portman
Ted Strickland [39% 86% 64% 45% 11% 2%
Rob Portman | 48% 8% 23% 37% 81% 82%
Not sure |13% % 13% 18% 8% 15%
Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Gradual Increase of
Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Strongly support |[39% 72% 60% 44% 14% 9%
Somewhat support [21% 17% 20% 24% 24% 13%
Somewhat oppose | 14% 5% % 14% 22% 18%
Strongly oppose | 22% 6% 6% 14% 36% 53%
Not sure | 4% 0% 6% 4% 3% 7%
Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Strickland Support
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |33% 64% 53% 38% 8% 5%
Somewhat more likely [18% 11% 28% 23% 13% 9%
Somewhat less likely |12% 5% 3% 13% 15% 20%
Much less likely |26% 4% 5% 16% 52% 61%
Not sure |10% 16% 10% 10% 12% 4%
Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Strickland/Portman
Re-Vote
Ted Strickland [40% 80% 67% 47% 12% 3%
Rob Portman | 46% % 20% 32% 80% 86%
Not sure [14% 13% 13% 20% 8% 11%
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] Public Policy

Polling

Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Clinton/ Trump Strickland/Portman
Hillary Clinton |46% 47% 44% Ted Strickland | 39% 40% 38%
Donald Trump |42% 40% 45% Rob Portman | 48% 44% 52%
Not sure | 12% 13% 11% Not sure | 13% 16% 10%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support |48%  51%  46% Support/Oppose
Somewhat support |22%  21% 23% Strongly support | 39%  38%  39%
Somewhat oppose | 14% 120 16% Somewhat support |21% 23% 19%
Strongly oppose | 12% 120 13% Somewhat oppose | 14% 15% 14%
Notsure | 3% 4% 206 Strongly oppose | 22% 20% 24%
Not sure | 4% 4% 4%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Candidate Opposed to Strickland Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely |17% 17% 18% Much more likely |33% 37% 29%
Somewhat more likely |18% 16% 21% Somewhat more likely |18% 15% 23%
Somewhat less likely |20% 18% 23% Somewhat less likely |12% 13% 10%
Much less likely |31% 34% 28% Much less likely |26% 24% 29%
Not sure | 13% 15% 10% Not sure | 10% 11% 9%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Portman Opposed Strickland/Portman
Raising Minimum Re-Vote
‘If‘l’lfjs More/Less Ted Strickland |40%  40%  40%
Much more likely |22%  20% 24% Rob Portman 146%  42%  50%
Somewhat more likely |17%  19%  16% Notsure [14%  17% 10%
Somewhat less likely |17% 16% 18%
Much less likely |33% 34% 33%
Not sure | 10% 11% 8%
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent Base |Democrat |[Republican [Independent
Clinton/ Trump Strickland/Portman
Hillary Clinton | 46% 83% 12% 39% Ted Strickland | 39% 74% 9% 32%
Donald Trump |42% 9% 78% 39% Rob Portman | 48% 16% 82% 44%
Not sure | 12% 7% 11% 22% Not sure | 13% 11% 8% 25%
Party Party
Base |Democrat |[Republican [Independent Base |Democrat |[Republican [Independent
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support | 48% 78% 25% 36% Support/Oppose
Somewhat support 1% 30% 279 Strongly support | 39% 66% 16% 28%
Somewhat oppose 6% 2204 14% Somewhat support | 21% 18% 19% 29%
Strongly oppose 204 19% 20% Somewhat oppose | 14% 5% 25% 14%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% Strongly oppose | 22% 7% 34% 27%
Not sure | 4% 4% 5% 2%
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Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent
Candidate Opposed to
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |17% 12% 24% 16%
Somewhat more likely |18% 9% 27% 20%
Somewhat less likely | 20% 17% 23% 21%
Much less likely |31% 51% 10% 32%
Not sure | 13% 10% 15% 12%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent
Portman Opposed
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |22% 10% 38% 18%
Somewhat more likely |17% 4% 30% 21%
Somewhat less likely | 17% 19% 16% 17%
Much less likely |33% 56% 8% 34%
Not sure | 10% 12% 8% 10%
Race
African-
Base |Hispanic | White |American | Other
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton |46% 64% 38% 90% 50%
Donald Trump |42% 29% 49% 9% 27%
Not sure | 12% 7% 13% 1% 23%

Party
Base |Democrat |[Republican [Independent
Strickland Support
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |33% 63% 8% 23%
Somewhat more likely |18% 16% 15% 28%
Somewhat less likely | 12% 5% 19% 10%
Much less likely |26% 5% 47% 30%
Not sure | 10% 11% 11% 9%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent
Strickland/Portman
Re-Vote
Ted Strickland | 40% 2% 9% 38%
Rob Portman | 46% 14% 80% 42%
Not sure | 14% 14% 10% 20%
Race
African-
Base |Hispanic | White |American | Other
Strickland/Portman
Ted Strickland | 39% 57% 32% 80% 38%
Rob Portman | 48% 26% 54% 16% 36%
Not sure | 13% 18% 14% 1% 26%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic | White |American | Other Base [Hispanic | White |American | Other
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support |48%  20%  44% 74% 57% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat support |22%  47%  23% 13% 21% Strongly support | 39%  20%  34% 63%  51%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose | 14% 18% 15% 7% 506 Somewhat support | 21% 21% 22% 18% 17%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose | 12% 15%  14% %  17% Somewhat oppose | 14% 29% 15% % 12%
Not sure | 3% } 2% 204 } Strongly oppose | 22% 30% 25% 6% 7%
Not sure | 4% - 4% 6% 13%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic | White |American | Other Base |Hispanic | White |American | Other
Candidate Opposed to Strickland Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely |17% 42% 18% 13% 15% Much more likely |33% 14% 29% 58% 40%
Somewhat more likely |18% 18% 20% 11% 6% Somewhat more likely |18% 18% 19% 15% 24%
Somewhat less likely | 20% 31% 21% 17% 9% Somewhat less likely |12% 45% 11% 12% 4%
Much less likely |31% 8% 28% 51% 47% Much less likely |26% 9% 30% 8% 22%
Not sure | 13% 2% 13% 9% 24% Not sure | 10% 13% 11% 7% 11%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic | White |American | Other Base [Hispanic | White |American | Other
Portman Opposed Strickland/Portman
Raising Minimum Re-Vote
‘(‘I’fgs More/Less Ted Strickland |40%  50%  35% 70%  47%
Much more likely [22%  12% 25% 8% 5% Rob Portman | 46%  29%  53% 12% 3%
Somewhat more likely |17%  28% 21% - 1% Notsure |14%  21% 13% 18% 17%
Somewhat less likely | 17% 19% 16% 21% 22%
Much less likely |33% 26% 28% 63% 42%
Not sure | 10% 16% 10% 7% 18%
August 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Clinton/ Trump Strickland/Portman
Hillary Clinton |46% 47% 41% 51% 40% Ted Strickland [39% 37% 44% 40% 35%
Donald Trump |42% 29% 47% 41% 49% Rob Portman |48% 38% 41% 52% 53%
Not sure [12% 25% 12% 8% 10% Not sure [13% 25% 15% 8% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support |48% 48% 41% 52%  50% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat support |22% 11% 27% 22%  24% Strongly support | 39%  40%  33%  40%  41%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose |14%  22%  13%  12% 12% Somewhat support |21% 13% 21% 23% 22%
0 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose |12%  16%  17% 9% 11% Somewhat oppose |14% 18% 8% 16% 15%
0, 0, 0 0, 0,
Notsure | 3% 3% 206 5% 4% Strongly oppose |22% 18% 34% 19% 18%
Notsure | 4% 11% 4% 2% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Candidate Opposed to Strickland Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely |17% 23% 19% 14% 19% Much more likely |33% 35% 21% 39% 35%
Somewhat more likely |18% 12% 24% 16% 20% Somewhat more likely |18% 10% 29% 18% 13%
Somewhat less likely [20% 27% 19% 22% 14% Somewhat less likely [12% 14% 10% 12% 12%
Much less likely |31% 26% 25% 36% 32% Much less likely |26% 17% 30% 25% 31%
Not sure [13% 13% 13% 11% 14% Not sure [10% 23% 11% 7% 9%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Portman Opposed
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |22% 24% 25% 18% 26%
Somewhat more likely |17% 18% 19% 17% 16%
Somewhat less likely [17% 26% 14% 17% 16%
Much less likely |33% 16% 32% 40% 33%
Not sure [10% 16% 11% 8% 9%
Personal Income
More than [Less than [Don't care
Base $31,000| $31,000 to say
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton |46% 48% 48% 36%
Donald Trump |42% 42% 41% 46%
Not sure | 12% 10% 11% 18%
Personal Income
More than [Less than [Don't care
Base $31,000| $31,000 to say
Increase Minimum
Wage Support/Oppose
Strongly support |48% 46% 57% 39%
Somewhat support |22% 23% 17% 31%
Somewhat oppose |14% 15% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose |12% 14% 11% 10%
Not sure | 3% 2% 3% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Strickland/Portman
Re-Vote
Ted Strickland [40% 33% 47% 42% 34%
Rob Portman |46% 40% 44% 47% 52%
Notsure [14% 27% 10% 11% 14%
Personal Income
More than |Less than |Don't care
Base $31,000| $31,000 to say
Strickland/Portman
Ted Strickland |39% 41% 41% 31%
Rob Portman |48% 50% 41% 52%
Not sure | 13% 9% 18% 17%
Personal Income
More than |Less than |Don't care
Base $31,000| $31,000 to say
Gradual Increase of
Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Strongly support | 39% 35% 45% 37%
Somewhat support |21% 22% 20% 20%
Somewhat oppose |14% 14% 14% 16%
Strongly oppose |22% 26% 15% 21%

Not sure

4%

3%

5%

7%
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Personal Income Personal Income
More than |Less than |Don't care More than |Less than |Don't care
Base $31,000| $31,000 to say Base $31,000| $31,000 to say
Candidate Opposed to Strickland Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely |17% 19% 14% 17% Much more likely |33% 33% 39% 19%
Somewhat more likely |18% 17% 20% 19% Somewhat more likely |18% 20% 17% 13%
Somewhat less likely |20% 19% 22% 22% Somewhat less likely |12% 10% 13% 17%
Much less likely |31% 33% 33% 20% Much less likely |26% 29% 22% 25%
Not sure |13% 11% 11% 22% Not sure | 10% 8% 9% 25%
Personal Income Personal Income
More than |Less than |Don't care More than |Less than |Don't care
Base $31,000| $31,000 to say Base $31,000| $31,000 to say
Portman Opposed Strickland/Portman
Raising Minimum Re-Vote
‘(Y;‘gls More/Less Ted Strickland | 40% 44% 41% 29%
Much more likely |22% 24% 19% 19% Rob Portman | 46% 4r% 40% 54%
Somewhat more likely |17% 16% 18% 22% Not sure | 14% 9% 20% 17%
Somewhat less likely |17% 16% 21% 14%
Much less likely |33% 36% 33% 20%
Not sure | 10% 7% 9% 25%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone |Internet
Clinton/ Trump Strickland/Portman
Hillary Clinton |46% 46% 45% Ted Strickland |39% 39% 41%
Donald Trump |42% 44% 34% Rob Portman |48% 52% 33%
Not sure [12% 10% 21% Not sure [13% 10% 27%
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Mode
Base |Phone |Internet
Increase Minimum
Wage Support/Oppose
Strongly support |48%  49% 48%
Somewhat support |22%  22% 23%
Somewhat oppose |14% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose |12%  13% 12%
Not sure | 3% 4% 3%
Mode
Base |Phone |Internet
Candidate Opposed to
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |17% 18% 16%
Somewhat more likely |18% 17% 21%
Somewhat less likely [20% 21% 17%
Much less likely |31% 32% 31%
Not sure [13% 12% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone |Internet
Portman Opposed
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |22% 25% 14%
Somewhat more likely |17% 17% 19%
Somewhat less likely [17% 17% 19%
Much less likely |33% 33% 35%
Not sure | 10% 9% 13%

Mode
Base |Phone |Internet
Gradual Increase of
Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Strongly support |39%  39% 39%
Somewhat support |21% 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose |14% 15% 12%
Strongly oppose |22% 22% 20%
Not sure | 4% 3% 8%
Mode
Base |Phone |Internet
Strickland Support
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely |33% 34% 30%
Somewhat more likely [18%  15% 27%
Somewhat less likely |12% 12% 11%
Much less likely |26%  31% 14%
Not sure | 10% 8% 18%
Mode
Base |Phone |Internet
Strickland/Portman
Re-Vote
Ted Strickland [40%  38% 50%
Rob Portman [46%  50% 30%
Not sure [14% 12% 20%
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